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— (2) SEC-1000 SEC-1001

ASSY CABINET ASSY SUB CABINET
— (13) SEC-1090 — (11) SEC-1050

FRONT FL UNIT TOP INVERTER UNIT
— (14) SEC-1100 —— (12) SEC-1060

ASSY GLASS DOOR L ASSY SERVICE DOOR
— (159 SEC-1110

ASSY GLASS DOOR R
— (16) SEC-1200 (17) SEC-1240

ASSY FIELD 1P ASSY FIELD PANEL L
— (19) SEC-1260 — (18) SEC-1250

ASSY DISPLAY BAR ASSY FIELD PANEL $
—— (20) SEC-1270 (7) SEC-1240

ASSY DISPLAY FIELD ASSY FIELD PANEL L
— (2]) SEC-1300 (7) SEC-1240

ASSY FIELD 2P ASSY FIELD PANEL L
—— (22) SEC-2000 — (18) SEC-1250

ASSY CTRL PNL ASSY FIELD PANEL S
—— (23) SEC-3000

ASSY X MECHA 1P
—— (24) SEC-3050

ASSY X MECHA 2P
—— (25) SEC-3100

ASSY Y MECHA
—— (26) SEC-3200

ASSY Z MECHA
—— (27) SEC-3300

ASSY PIPE
L (28) SEC-3400 SEC-3410

ASSY ARM MECHA

http://op.sega.jp/

SEC-1002
CABINET

— (5) SEC-1070
ASSY PRIZE OUT FLAP

— (6) SEC-1080
AC UNIT

— (7) UCS-1050%
ASSY SPEAKER

— (8) USs-1200
ASSY PRIZE SENSOR

— (9) SEC-4000
ASSY MAIN BD

—— (10) SEC-6001X
ASSY WIRE
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(1) TOP ASSY SEC (SEC-0000) (D-1/2)
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(1) TOP ASSY SEC (SEC-0000)

ITEMNO. PARTNO.

1 SEC-1000

2 SEC-1090

3 SEC-1100

4 SEC-1110

5 SEC-1200

6 SEC-1270

7 SEC1300

8 SEC-2000

9 SEC-3000

10 SEC-3050

1 SEC-3100

12 SEC-3200

13 SEC-3300

14 SEC-3400

15 SEC-0001

16 SEC-0002

17 SEC-0016

20 SEC-0006

21 SEC-0007

22 SEC-0008

23 SEC-0009

24 SEC-0010

25 SEC-0011

26 SEC-0012

27 SEC-0013

28 SEC-0017

29 SEC-0018

30 SEC-0019

31 SEC-0024X

33 SEC-0027

34 SEC-0028

35 SEC-4002

40 421-11416

41 421-8479

42 421-7974-91
43 440-WS0002YJP
44 440-WS0293XJP
45 440-WS0178XJP
46 440-CS0144XJP
47 421-6653

49 SGM-4511

50 421-7501-77
51 421-9106-92-286
101 390-6921-32-01
102 390-6923-45-01
103 601-6231-A040
104 601-6231-A075
105 280-5124-04
106 280-6622-40035
201 050-F00400
202 008-T00508-0C
203 000-T00408-0C
204 068-441616-0C
206 000-P00408-W
207 000-P00508-W
208 020-000410-0Z

M4x10

209 060-F00400
210 060-S00400
21 000-P00308-W
212 060-F00300
213 060-S00300
214 000-P00308

DESCRIPTION ITEMNO. PARTNO.
ASSY CABINET 401 420-7120
FRONT FL UNIT 402 600-6729-01
ASSY GLASS DOOR L 403 220-5793-2-A001
ASSY GLASS DOORR 404 220-5793-2-A002
ASSY FIELD 1P 405 SGM-4111Y
ASSY DISPLAY FIELD 406 540-0006-01
ASSY FIELD 2P 407 540-0007-01
ASSY CTRL PNL 408 280-6622-40200
ASSY X MECHA 1P 409 000-P00425-W
ASSY X MECHA 2P 412 SEC-0025
ASSY 'Y MECHA 413 SEC-1202
ASSY Z MECHA 414 SEC-1203
ASSY PIPE 415 SEC-1204
ASSY UFO MECHA 416 SEC-1250

SIDE PANEL 417 SEC-1260

SIDE PANEL HOLDER 418 601-12232
BILLBOARD SET SEC 419 509-6209-04

FL COVER LOWER 420 000-T00408-0C
BACK BOARD 421 SEC-3417
BACK BOARD HOLDER 422 SEC-3419
STICKER CABINET L 423 SEC-3433
STICKER CABINET R 424 SEC-3435
STICKER CABINET REAR 425 SEC-3437
STICKER PANEL HOLDER L 426 000-F00306
STICKER PANEL HOLDER R 427 601-12198
SHIPPING BARA 428 SEC-1205
SHIPPING BAR B

BACK LID

CENTER PARTITION

SHIPPING BRKT TOP
SHIPPING BRKT MECHA
ROMLID

STICKER CAUTION FORK
STICKER INSTR SUNLIGHT
STICKER CAUTION GLASS
STICKER W POWER OFF
STICKER W MARK JPN
STICKER W LAMP

STICKER C FOR CHILD
SHIPPING TAG

POLY COVER 1100%x1900x2000
STICKER FHP 45W

STICKER TOTAL WEIGHT 286KG

FL FHF32W EX-N-H
FL FHP45W EN
EDGING NEW TYPE
EDGING NEW TYPE
NYLON CLAMP NK04
SPACER TUBE

FLG NUT M4

TMP PRF SCR TH CRM M5x8
M SCR TH CRM M4x8

FLT WSHR CRM 4.4-16x1.6
M SCR PH W/FS M4x8

M SCR PH W/FS M5x8

HEX SKT H CAP SCR BLK 0Z

FLT WSHR M4

SPR WSHR M4

M SCR PH W/FS M3x8
FLT WSHR M3

SPR WSHR M3

M SCR PH M3x8

http://op.sega.jp/

(D-2/2)

DESCRIPTION

OWNERS MANUAL SEC
AC CABLE CONNECT TYPE 15A W/E
KEY MASTER A001

KEY MASTER A002

KEY BAG

WRENCH M4 TMP SCR
WRENCH M5 TMP SCR
SPACER TUBE

M SCR PH W/FS M4x25
SIDE COVER
PARTITION SMALL
PARTITION LARGE
PANEL GUARD

ASSY FIELD PANEL S
ASSY DISPLAY BAR
THUMB SCREW UN-2011W
SW PB WH 3 SEC

M SCR TH CRM M4x8
ARM S

ARM L

SHOVEL W20

SHOVEL FORK
SHOVEL W40

M SCR FH M3x6

RFID TAG UFO KEY
CORNER GUARD

Y
oo

- XN<8o
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(2) ASSY CABINET (SEC-1000) (D-1/2)

(15 16'Y202y206)
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(2) ASSY CABINET (SEC-1000)

ITEM NO.

NRBZaIzaronidonoarwon

101
102
103

201
202
203

205
206
207
208
209
210

PART NO.

SEC-1001
SEC-1050
SEC-1060
SEC-0014
SEC-0015
SEC-1003
SEC-1004
SEC-1005
SEC-1008
SEC-1015
SEC-1016
SEC-1017
SEC-1023X
SEC-1024X
SEC-1025X
SEC-1026
SEC-1027
SEC-1028
DP-1167
253-5366
253-5521
SEC-0026

220-5794
214-0289
214-0290

050-F00400

000-P00408-W
000-T00408-0C

000-P00305-W
000-P00510-W
000-P00308-S

050-H00400
060-S00400
060-F00400

DESCRIPTION

ASSY SUB CABINET

TOP INVERTER UNIT
ASSY SERVICE DOOR
STICKER FRONT NUMBER
STICKER REAR NUMBER
TOOL BOX LID

PRIZE SENSOR COVER L
PRIZE SENSOR COVER R
FL BRKT LOWER
CENTER PARTITION HOLDER
LID SLIDE TAPE

CASH BOX DOOR

FIELD PILLAR OUTER L
FIELD PILLAR OUTER R
FIELD PILLAR INNER
PILLAR CAP

HOOK PLATE L

HOOK PLATE R

TNG LKG

CASH BOX

CASH BOX 500

TOP FL BRKT

CLY LOCK W/KEYS

FL SOCKET YCS-11 L=350 W/CONN

FL HOLDER FHP

FLG NUT M4
M SCR PH W/FS M4x8
M SCR TH CRM M4x8

M SCR PH W/FS M3x5
M SCR PH W/FS M5x10
M SCR PH W/S M3x8
HEX NUT M4

SPR WSHR M4

FLT WSHR M4

http://op.sega.jp/

(D-2/2)

NOTE
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(3) ASSY SUB CABINET (SEC-1001) (D-1/2)
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(3) ASSY SUB CABINET (SEC-1001)

ITEM NO.

NNNNMNNMMNNDNNNN-A A A A A A -
NONRDON OO NOTRWNROOOINOORWN =

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
115
117
118
119

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

301
302
303

PART NO.

SEC-1002
SEC-1070
SEC-1080
UCS-1050X
USS-1200
SEC-4000
SEC-6001X
SEC-0022
SEC-1009
SEC-1010
SEC-1006
SEC-1007
SEC-1011
SEC-1013
SEC-1014
SEC-1018
SEC-1019
UCS-1024X
UCS-1105
USS-1022
USS-1024
URD-1018
253-5442
421-6591-16
421-6591-29
837-14741
SEC-0029

400-5464-03005
400-5464-05012
400-5464-10024
560-5567-H
390-6922
220-5798-01
220-5798-02
601-11229
601-11994
509-6102-V-B
280-5277
280-5292
280-5275-SR10
280-7803
280-6681
280-5339-04
601-12236

050-F00400
000-T00408-0C
000-P00308-W
010-P00408
012-P00308
000-P00408-W
000-P00308
000-P00312-W
000-P00310-W
050-F00300

SEC-60003X
SEC-60006
SEC-60021

DESCRIPTION NOTE

CABINET

ASSY PRIZE OUT FLAP
AC UNIT

ASSY SPEAKER

ASSY PRIZE SENSOR
ASSY MAIN BD

ASSY WIRE

STICKER POWER&FL
CORNER COVER
CORNER COVER END
HOOK L

HOOK R

COIN CHUTE

DOOR CUSHION

PRIZE CUSHION

SASH LOWER

SASH UPPER

AC UNDER COVER

TNG CUSHION

COIN CHUTE LOWER
DOOR ADJUSTER

FLAP SPONGE

ANTI BACTERIAL CAP SW
STICKER COIN METER ¥100
STICKER COIN METER ¥500
UFO NETWORK BD
PROTECT SHEET

SW REGU VS30C-5

SW REGU VS50B-12

SW REGU VS100B-24

XFMR 100V 100V7.5A WB

FL INVERTER EHPZ452SRT

MAG CNTR 4P MZ674-DC5V-D41 JC
MAG CNTR 6P MZ674-DC5V-D42 JC
STOPPER RUBBER DOME
MAGNET CATCH FP-5(W)

SW ROCKER J8 V-B AJ8202BF
CORD CLAMP 18

CORD CLAMP 18 PUSH TYPE
CORD CLAMP SR10

SIDE LOCKING SADDLE LWSS-1N
L-LOCK LT-320PCG

LOCKING SPACER KGLS-4S VO
HOLE PLUG CP-30-HP-1(TAKIGEN)

FLG NUT M4

M SCR TH CRM M4x8
M SCR PH W/FS M3x8
S-TITE SCR PH M4x8
TAP SCR #2 PH 3x8

M SCR PH W/FS M4x8
M SCR PH M3x8

M SCR PH W/FS M3x12
M SCR PH W/FS M3x10
FLG NUT M3

WH EXT AC

WH SENSOR SPEAKER
WH FLOOR FL

http://op.sega.jp/

(D-2/2)
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(4)CABINET (SEC-1002)

ITEM NO.
1

101
102

201

202
203

162

.g ‘.. -:..'g.'.]". ) Q
o i .| (T f
a.|
|
=]
101Y 201V 202
4 16 A_16

PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
SEC-1002-A CABINET BLANK
601-8714 CASTER FAI 100
601-5699X LEG ADJUSTER BOLT M16x75
FAS-300061 HEX BLT W/S M10x16
060-F01000 FLT WSHR M10
050-H01600 HEX NUT M16

http://op.sega.jp/




(5)ASSY PRIZE OUT FLAP (SEC-1070)

ITEM NO.
1
2
3

201

PART NO.
SEC-1071
URD-1082
URD-1083

008-T00410-0C

(1°y200
NUNEW

DESCRIPTION
FLAP PANEL
FLAP HOLDER
FLAP HINGE

TMP PRF SCR TH CRM M4x10

http://op.sega.jp/

NOTE

163



164

(6)AC UNIT (SEC-1080)

ITEM NO.

A OWN -

101
102
103
104
105
106
107

201
202
203
204

301
302

PART NO.

SEC-1081
421-12383
421-8202
421-12384

214-0202
280-0417
270-5115
601-6851
509-6102-V-B
512-5045-7500
280-5275-SR10

010-P00306-F
060-S00400
060-F00400
050-H00400

SEC-60001
SEC-60002

C ) SN 0[O

AC OUTLET
AC 100V 50/60Hz TOTAL 7.5A MAX — v

DESCRIPTION

AC BRKT

STICKER C.P. W/PIC
STICKER EARTH MARK
STICKER OUTPUT MAX 7.5A

AC INLET PANEL TYPE
TERMINAL BINDING POST BLACK
NOISE FILTER 15A GT-215J

AC OUTLET W/EARTH

SW ROCKER J8 V-B AJ8202BF
CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 7.5A
CORD CLAMP SR10

S-TITE SCR PH W/F M3x6
SPR WSHR M4

FLT WSHR M4

HEX NUT M4

WH AC UNIT 1
WH AC UNIT 2

http://op.sega.jp/

NOTE



(7) ASSY SPEAKER (UCS-1050X)

AR S aRmEciBnc L.

ITEM NO. PART NO.

1 UAT-1051
101 130-5034
130-5034-03
201 012-P00408

DESCRIPTION NOTE
SPEAKER BASE

SPEAKER 8 OHM 10W F 100A59-1
SPEAKER 8 OHM 10W CN

TAP SCR #2 PH 4x8

http://op.sega.jp/
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(8) ASSY PRIZE SENSOR (USS-1200)

ITEM NO.

1

101

201
202

v o % %t 2
3Paiss- 2Pazsa- 3Pazss- 2Pazss-
@) O
RICO=N=0) { (®‘ﬁ ~—~@) | |
UL LR
\ ]
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
UCS-1202 PRIZE SENSOR PLATE B
370-5173-01 PHOTO SENSOR OMT-15DJST-YL
012-P00314 TAP SCR #2 PH 3x14
FAS-680014 FLT WSHR 3-12x1.6

http://op.sega.jp/



(9)ASSY MAIN BD (SEC-4000)

3 Y102Y202

1 4 N 4 -

)

D]

[ 4 A

\ ‘ j/ e b

|

SO

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE

1 SEC-4001 MAIN BD BRKT
2 SEC-4003 STICKER SW PANEL
3 834-14775 GAME BD SEC
4 839-1358 SUB SW BD

101 601-11644 KNOB K-8075-61

102 280-5185-18 SPACER TUBE L=18

201 000-P00306-W M SCR PH W/FS M3x6

202 050-F00300 FLG NUT M3

301 SEC-60005 WH MAIN

167
http://op.sega.jp/



168

ASSY WIRE (SEC-6001X)

DB mIFEHRERRCHDTT, MIUIKIEH Y A,

ITEM NO.
101
301

302
303

PART NO.
601-0460
SEC-60004

SEC-60007
SEC-60008X

DESCRIPTION
PLASTIC TIE BELT 100 M/M
WH DC IN

WH NETWORK
WH EXT MECHA

http://op.sega.jp/

NOTE



(11) TOP INVERTER UNIT (SEC-1050)

(203101

ITEM NO.

abrwNn =

101
102
103
104
105
106
107

201
202
203

301

PART NO.

SEC-1051
SEC-1052
440-WS0293XJP
421-7501-77
440-WS0178XJP

390-6922
260-0011-03
214-0288-01
214-0288-02
601-8543
280-5277
280-5275-SR10

000-P00310-W
000-P00308-S
050-F00300

SEC-60018

2 203 102V 105V 201
1 1 4
]
Q
5k S
I )
[
: )
L )
DESCRIPTION NOTE
INVERTER UNIT BASE
FAN BRKT
STICKER W MARK JPN
STICKER FHP 45W
STICKER W LAMP

FL INVERTER EHPZ452SRT

AXIAL FLOW FAN AC100V 50-60HZ
FL SOCKET YCS-11 W/VL 1P PLUG
FL SOCKET YCS-11 W/VL 1P CAP
FAN GUARD

CORD CLAMP 18

CORD CLAMP SR10

M SCR PH W/FS M3x10
M SCR PH W/S M3x8
FLG NUT M3

WH INVERTER UNIT

http://op.sega.jp/
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(12) ASSY SERVICE DOOR (SEC-1060)

(6208 (i0Ty103Yy203\  /10Y
N 2 A2 A8 2
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N

b

ITEM NO.

OCoO~NOOOTAWN-=-

—_
o)

101
102
103
104
105

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

301
302

PART NO.

SEC-1061
URD-1063
SEC-1062
UCS-1065X
USS-1061
USS-1062
HOT-1272
DP-1167
SEC-1064
250-5713
440-CS0299XJP

105-5019
220-5793-1-A001
220-5743-91
280-5275-SR10
280-5277

000-P00306-W
000-P00408-W
000-T00408
050-F00400
060-F00500
065-E00400
060-S00400
060-F00400
050-H00400

USS-60015
UCS-60031

DESCRIPTION

SERVICE DOOR

REJ

ECT CUP

COIN CHUTE UPPER

REJ

ECT BRKT FWD

COIN DIVIDER
COIN CHUTE BASE
FLAP

TNG LKG

BUTTON CAP

ASSY REJECT BUTTON L67
STICKER C GUARDIAN JPN

ASSY COIN CHUTE BRKT
CLY LOCK MASTER W/O KEY A001
ELEC CC REJR ¥500/¥ 100 AD-782H

CORD CLAMP SR10
CORD CLAMP 18

M SCR PH W/FS M3x6
M SCR PH W/FS M4x8
M SCR TH M4x8

FLG
FLT
ERI

NUT M4
WSHR M5
NG 4MM

SPR WSHR M4
FLT WSHR M4
HEX NUT M4

WH
WH

SERVICE DOOR
EARTH DOOR

http://op.sega.jp/

NOTE




(13) FRONT FL UNIT (SEC-1090)

AT AT
N, NP,
Q
HE i i |
A\
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 SEC-1091 FL BRKT FRONT
2 SEC-1092 INVERTER COVER
3 421-7501-76 STICKER FHF 32W
4 440-WS0302XJP STICKER W MARK S JPN
101 390-6920 FL INVERTER EHFZ322SRT1-PH
102 214-0271-91 FL SOCKET 26.424.2001.50 BJB
103 214-0272-91 FL SOCKET 26.424.2101.50 BJB
104 601-0460 PLASTIC TIE BELT 100 M/M
105 280-5134-6N4 BUSHING STRAIN RELIEF 6N4
201 000-P00308-W M SCR PH W/FS M3x8
301 SEC-60019 WH BILLBOARD FL 1
302 SEC-60020 WH BILLBOARD FL 2

http://op.sega.jp/
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(14) ASSY GLASS DOOR L (SEC-1100)

ITEM NO.

A OWN -

101

172

PART NO.

SEC-1101
USS-1102
USS-1103
SEC-1102

220-5793-1-A002

5}_. HEM19F hDRED TR L2IZIN-mET B,

DESCRIPTION NOTE
FRONT GLASS

LOCK BRKT L

LOCK PLATE

DOOR TNG

CLY LOCK MASTER W/O KEY A002

http://op.sega.jp/



(15 ASSY GLASS DOOR R (SEC-1110)

ITEM NO.

abrwNn =

101

_J—c HEM19Hy h OB TR ILIIZTN-mET 2.

PART NO.

SEC-1101
URD-1202
USS-1103
SEC-1102
UAT-1413

220-5793-1-A002

DESCRIPTION

FRONT GLASS

LOCK BRKT R URD

LOCK PLATE

DOOR TNG

DOOR STOPPER RUBBER

CLY LOCK MASTER W/O KEY A002

http://op.sega.jp/

NOTE

173



(16) ASSY FIELD 1P (SEC-1200)

'
Ecl} L
i o
A Se— i
I\ )
/
EF‘I ® [} ® ® %
] / ° / ] h

n[ T (-] T (=] O /“L1 L] T g:]
QDL/N—HELTWBTL.

EENARIVEICREEEILE.

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 SEC-1201 MAIN PIPE
2 SEC-1220 SIDE BAR
3 SEC-1230 FIELD BAR
4 SEC-1240 ASSY FIELD PANEL L
5 SEC-1250 ASSY FIELD PANEL S

174
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(17) ASSY FIELD PANEL L (SEC-1240)

(2201202
NN,
q // L %B
N 7 7 - &
©] O] ]
r
= 5 LY TCEEDILE.
= =
<A
[©] © SECTION A-A
- rﬂ_‘ I rﬂ_‘ | —
7
< A
T (oo DRERT ML 1E,1.5N-m(15.3kegf-cm)&§ 3.
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 SEC-1241 FIELD PANEL L
2 SEC-1242X PANEL HOOK
201 050-F00400 FLG NUT M4
202 FAS-290071 HEX SKT ELH CAP SCR STN M4x10

175
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(18) ASSY FIELD PANEL S (SEC-1250)

Al

SECTION A-AN LS TTEEDZE

SE o)eod DT MLoIE, 1.5N-m(15.3kgf-cm)& 5.

ITEM NO. PART NO.

1 SEC-1251

2 SEC-1242X
201 050-F00400
202 FAS-290071

176

DESCRIPTION

FIELD PANEL S
PANEL HOOK

FLG NUT M4
HEX SKT ELH CAP SCR STN M4x10

http://op.sega.jp/

NOTE

201

202




(19) ASSY DISPLAY BAR (SEC-1260)

/

ITEM NO.

1

(809)
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
SEC-1201 MAIN PIPE
SEC-1261 DISPLAY CAP

http://op.sega.jp/
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(20) ASSY DISPLAY FIELD (SEC-1270)

T o 1&/“) ]
®
E [ el |
\@L:WL%T’CEEODZ&.
1 [ : [*] [*] [*] @:
@DL/NR=HELTWBZL.
ITEMNO.  PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE

1 SEC-1201 MAIN PIPE
2 SEC-1220 SIDE BAR
3 SEC-1230 FIELD BAR
4 SEC-1240 ASSY FIELD PANEL L

http://op.sega.jp/



(21) ASSY FIELD 2P (SEC-1300)

o

ISY=1
@

VA N W

! [+] [+] hl/—\ (<] (<] T (] (<] @j
DL N—HELTWBTE.

FEANARIIVEICKREESZ L.

ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 SEC-1201 MAIN PIPE
2 SEC-1220 SIDE BAR
3 SEC-1230 FIELD BAR
4 SEC-1240 ASSY FIELD PANEL L
5 SEC-1250 ASSY FIELD PANEL S

http://op.sega.jp/
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(D-1/2)

(22 ASSY CTRL PNL (SEC-2000)

m FRoED> XL

(R O Y)

180



(22 ASSY CTRL PNL (SEC-2000)

ITEM NO.

OCOoONOOGOPRAWN-

101
102
103
104
105
106
107

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

301

PART NO.

SEC-2001
SEC-2002
SEC-2003
SEC-2004
SEC-2005
SEC-2006
SEC-2007
253-5620
SEC-2009
SEC-2010
SEC-2011
839-1352
839-1353
838-14811-01
220-5826-01
440-WS0178XJP
421-12379

509-6209-01
509-6209-02
509-6209-03
280-5277
280-5275-SR10
280-6622-30060
280-5185-10

000-P00408-W
000-T00408-0C
008-T00408-0C
000-P00310-W
050-F00300
069-000034-PN
000-P00306-W
000-P00320-W

SEC-60009X

DESCRIPTION NOTE

CP BASE

CP COVERL

CP COVERR

CP LID LOWER

CP PLATE

CP STICKER L

CP STICKER R
HOLE CAP

CP STICKER FRONT
CP COVER BRKT L
CP COVER BRKT R
SWBD

CREDIT BD

RFID CARD RW SET 38400
COIN ENTRY ¥ 500
STICKER W LAMP
STICKER JAISA

SW PB WH 1 LEFT SEC
SW PB WH 1 RIGHT SEC
SW PB WH 2 SEC

CORD CLAMP 18

CORD CLAMP SR10
SPACER TUBE

SPACER TUBE L=10

M SCR PH W/FS M4x8

M SCR TH CRM M4x8

TMP PRF SCR TH CRM M4x8
M SCR PH W/FS M3x10

FLG NUT M3

FLT WSHR PLASTIC BLK 3-8x1
M SCR PH W/FS M3x6

M SCR PH W/FS M3x20

WH CONTROL PANEL

http://op.sega.jp/
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(23 ASSY X MECHA 1P (SEC-3000) (D-2/2)
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 SEC-3001 MECHA RAIL X
2 SEC-3002 MOTOR BRKT X
3 SEC-3003 MECHA BRKT X
4 SEC-3004 CARRIER
5 SEC-3005 BELT HOLDER BRKT
6 SEC-3006 PULLEY BRKT
7 SEC-3007 ENCODER DISK XY
8 SEC-3008X DRIVER BRKT
9 SEC-3009 CABLEBEAR BRKT X
10 SEC-3010 HP SENSOR DOG 1P
1 SEC-3012 LIMIT SENSOR DOG 1P
12 SEC-3014X DOG SPACER
13 SEC-3015 STICKER ARM SIZE
14 UCS-3010 PULLEY SHAFT
15 837-14793-91 XYZ MOTOR DRV BD
16 350-5668 PULLEY B (30 S3M 06)
17 350-5907 PULLEY C (30 S3M 06)
18 253-5522 BELT HOLDER S3M 06
19 440-CS0245XJP STICKER C GEAR S
101 100-5450 ROLLER BEARING K-DR-22-B4
102 350-5880 STEP MOTOR 23KM
103 370-5251 PHOTO INTERRUPTER KI1301-BB
104 370-5319 PHOTO INTERRUPTER 0J-4706-N23
105 601-12221 TIMING BELT 500 S3M 06
106 601-12229 MAGNET CATCH JM-45
107 509-6210 SLIDE SW MS-13AAG4
108 310-5029-D20 SUMITUBE F D 20MM
109 601-0460 PLASTIC TIE BELT 100 M/M
110 280-5277 CORD CLAMP 18
111 280-5275-SR10 CORD CLAMP SR10
201 000-P00308-W M SCR PH W/FS M3x8
202 000-P00305-W M SCR PH W/FS M3x5
203 000-P00308-S M SCR PH W/S M3x8
204 000-P00312-W M SCR PH W/FS M3x12
205 000-P00410-S M SCR PH W/S M4x10
206 000-T00410-0C M SCR TH CRM M4x10
207 000-P00408 M SCR PH M4x8
208 060-F00400 FLT WSHR M4
209 060-S00400 SPR WSHR M4
210 028-P00310-P SET SCR PH CUP P M3x10
211 050-F00400 FLG NUT M4
212 050-H00500 HEX NUT M5
213 050-F00500 FLG NUT M5
214 000-P00510-W M SCR PH W/FS M5x10
215 060-S00600 SPR WSHR M6
216 065-E00600 E RING 6MM
217 000-P00208 M SCR PH M2x8
218 060-F00200 FLT WSHR M2
219 060-S00200 SPR WSHR M2
220 060-F00300 FLT WSHR M3
221 060-S00300 SPR WSHR M3
222 050-H00300 HEX NUT M3
301 SEC-60010X WH MECHA 1
302 SEC-60011 WH ARM SW
303 SEC-60012 WH CABLEVEYOR 1
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ASSY X MECHA 2P (SEC-3050) (D-2/2)
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 SEC-3001 MECHA RAIL X
2 SEC-3002 MOTOR BRKT X
3 SEC-3003 MECHA BRKT X
4 SEC-3004 CARRIER
5 SEC-3005 BELT HOLDER BRKT
6 SEC-3006 PULLEY BRKT
7 SEC-3007 ENCODER DISK XY
8 SEC-3008X DRIVER BRKT
9 SEC-3009 CABLEBEAR BRKT X
10 SEC-3011 HP SENSOR DOG 2P
1 SEC-3013 LIMIT SENSOR DOG 2P
12 SEC-3014X DOG SPACER
13 SEC-3015 STICKER ARM SIZE
14 UCS-3010 PULLEY SHAFT
15 837-14793-91 XYZ MOTOR DRV BD
16 350-5668 PULLEY B (30 S3M 06)
17 350-5907 PULLEY C (30 S3M 06)
18 253-5522 BELT HOLDER S3M 06
19 440-CS0245XJP STICKER C GEAR S
101 100-5450 ROLLER BEARING K-DR-22-B4
102 350-5880 STEP MOTOR 23KM
103 370-5251 PHOTO INTERRUPTER KI1301-BB
104 370-5319 PHOTO INTERRUPTER 0J-4706-N23
105 601-12221 TIMING BELT 500 S3M 06
106 601-12229 MAGNET CATCH JM-45
107 509-6210 SLIDE SW MS-13AAG4
108 310-5029-D20 SUMITUBE F D 20MM
109 601-0460 PLASTIC TIE BELT 100 M/M
110 280-5277 CORD CLAMP 18
111 280-5275-SR10 CORD CLAMP SR10
201 000-P00308-W M SCR PH W/FS M3x8
202 000-P00305-W M SCR PH W/FS M3x5
203 000-P00308-S M SCR PH W/S M3x8
204 000-P00312-W M SCR PH W/FS M3x12
205 000-P00410-S M SCR PH W/S M4x10
206 000-T00410-0C M SCR TH CRM M4x10
207 000-P00408 M SCR PH M4x8
208 060-F00400 FLT WSHR M4
209 060-S00400 SPR WSHR M4
210 028-P00310-P SET SCR PH CUP P M3x10
211 050-F00400 FLG NUT M4
212 050-H00500 HEX NUT M5
213 050-F00500 FLG NUT M5
214 000-P00510-W M SCR PH W/FS M5x10
215 060-S00600 SPR WSHR M6
216 065-E00600 E RING 6MM
217 000-P00208 M SCR PH M2x8
218 060-F00200 FLT WSHR M2
219 060-S00200 SPR WSHR M2
220 060-F00300 FLT WSHR M3
221 060-S00300 SPR WSHR M3
222 050-H00300 HEX NUT M3
301 SEC-60010X WH MECHA 1
302 SEC-60011 WH ARM SW
303 SEC-60012 WH CABLEVEYOR 1
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(25 ASSY Y MECHA (SEC-3100)

ITEM NO.

R R

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215

301
302

PART NO.

SEC-3101
SEC-3102
SEC-3103
SEC-3104
SEC-3105
SEC-3106
SEC-3107
SEC-3004
SEC-3005
SEC-3006
SEC-3007
SEC-3014X
UCS-3010
350-5668
350-5907
253-5522
440-CS0245XJP
SEC-3108

100-5450
350-5880
370-5251
370-5319
601-12222
601-12229
280-5257
601-0460
280-5275-SR10

000-P00308-W
000-P00305-W
000-P00308-S
000-P00312-W
000-P00410-S
000-T00410-0C
000-P00408-W
000-P00510-W
028-P00310-P
050-F00400
060-S00600
065-E00400
065-E00600
050-H00500
050-F00300

SEC-60013X
SEC-60014

DESCRIPTION NOTE

MECHA RAIL Y
MOTOR BRKT Y
MECHA BRKT Y
CABLEBEAR BRKT Y
LIMIT SENSOR DOG Y
SENSOR SHAFT

Z MECHA COVER
CARRIER

BELT HOLDER BRKT
PULLEY BRKT
ENCODER DISK XY
DOG SPACER
PULLEY SHAFT
PULLEY B (30 S3M 06)
PULLEY C (30 S3M 06)
BELT HOLDER S3M 06
STICKER C GEAR S
ENCODER COVER

ROLLER BEARING K-DR-22-B4
STEP MOTOR 23KM

PHOTO INTERRUPTER KI1301-BB
PHOTO INTERRUPTER 0J-4706-N23
TIMING BELT 480 S3M 06

MAGNET CATCH JM-45

TIE BASE TA1S8

PLASTIC TIE BELT 100 M/M

CORD CLAMP SR10

M SCR PH W/FS M3x8
M SCR PH W/FS M3x5
M SCR PH W/S M3x8

M SCR PH W/FS M3x12
M SCR PH W/S M4x10
M SCR TH CRM M4x10
M SCR PH W/FS M4x8
M SCR PH W/FS M5x10
SET SCR PH CUP P M3x10
FLG NUT M4

SPR WSHR M6

E RING 4MM

E RING 6MM

HEX NUT M5

FLG NUT M3

WH'Y MECHAX
WH CABLEVEYOR 2
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ASSY Z MECHA (SEC-3200)

ITEM NO.

NealaaronlidooNoanrwn -

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214

301

PART NO.

SEC-3201
SEC-3202
SEC-3203
SEC-3204
SEC-3205
SEC-3206X
SEC-3207
SEC-3208
SEC-3209
SEC-3210
SEC-3211
SEC-3212
SEC-3213Y
SEC-3214
SEC-3222
SEC-3216
SEC-3217
SEC-3218
SEC-3219
SEC-3221

100-5242
100-5365-0603
100-5398
350-5860
350-5899
601-11107
370-5251
280-5277
280-5275-SR10

000-P00306-W
000-P00308-W
000-P00318-W
000-P00304
000-P00412-W
000-P00410
050-F00400
028-P00310-P
045-0030
000-P00308
060-F00300
060-S00300
000-P00408-W
065-E00500

SEC-60015

(D-2/2)

DESCRIPTION NOTE

Z MECHA BASE
GEAR BOX

GEAR COVER
WORM WHEEL
WORM GEAR
MOTOR BRKT Z
WIRE GUIDE COVER
ENCODER DISK Z
PULLEY COVER
WIRE PULLEY
SENSOR BRKT Z
Z MECHA SHAFT
LIFT-UP DOG
LIFT-DOWN DOG
LIMITER BASE
WIRE GUIDE
TENSION PULLEY
TORSION SPRING
LIFT WIRE

SLIDE SPACER

BEARING FAI 8 (NSK 69872Z7)
OILES BEARING 80F 0603
ROLLER BEARING 22 (DU-22-H6)
MOTOR DMN37KB

TORQUE LIMITER 8-800B

HINGE (TAKIGEN B-1100-1)
PHOTO INTERRUPTER KI1301-BB
CORD CLAMP 18

CORD CLAMP SR10

M SCR PH W/FS M3x6

M SCR PH W/FS M3x8

M SCR PH W/FS M3x18
M SCR PH M3x4

M SCR PH W/FS M4x12
M SCR PH M4x10

FLG NUT M4

SET SCR PH CUP P M3x10
SNAP PIN OCHIAI SSP-8
M SCR PH M3x8

FLT WSHR M3

SPR WSHR M3

M SCR PH W/FS M4x8

E RING 5MM

WH Z MECHA

http://op.sega.jp/
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(27) ASSY PIPE (SEC-3300)

B
an
1) (201 (207 (207 (207 (201
A NG 4/ 4/ 4/
k 71N 2 10 9 [ a 14 13
NG 1 1 1 1 1 1
F; | m =ra r=mmml
E 5 -, )| &5
(6N (8N /7N 3 m/ ﬁ<
)\ NP 1 1
(200 201\ (207 (207
NV AN, 4/ \4/
SE. RUBIRR IOV IR (RU—KY RH1401CHS 8) BHO L.
ZOB EHHIHAEITEDL.
ITEM NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION NOTE
1 SEC-3301 FLANGE
2 SEC-3302 PIPE A
3 SEC-3303 PIPE B
4 SEC-3304 PIPE C
5 SEC-3305 PIPE D
6 SEC-3306 PIPE E
7 SEC-3307 STOPPER E LOWER
8 SEC-3308 STOPPER A UPPER
9 UCS-3306 STOPPER A LOWER
10 UCS-3307 STOPPER B UPPER
11 UCS-3308 STOPPER B LOWER
12 UCS-3309 STOPPER C UPPER
13 UCS-3310 STOPPER C LOWER
14 UCS-3311 STOPPER D UPPER
201 FAS-120021 TAP SCR PH #2 CRM 2.6x6
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ASSY UFO MECHA (SEC-3400)

ITEM NO.

abrwNn =

101
102

201
202
203
204

PART NO.

SEC-3401
SEC-3402
SEC-3403
SEC-3406
SEC-3410

601-12230
601-12231

012-P00310
000-F00306
000-P00308-W
000-P00312-W

DESCRIPTION NOTE

UFO COVER FRONT
UFO COVER REAR
CLEAR COVER
DESIGN SHEET SEC
ASSY ARM MECHA

MAGNET CATCH MC0099W
CATCH PLATE SP0207

TAP SCR #2 PH 3x10

M SCR FH M3x6

M SCR PH W/FS M3x8
M SCR PH W/FS M3x12

http://op.sega.jp/
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ASSY ARM MECHA (SEC-3410) (D-2/2)

ITEM NO.

NealaaronlidooNoanrwn -

101
102
103
104
105
106
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

301
302

PART NO.

SEC-3411
SEC-3412
SEC-3413
SEC-3414
SEC-3415
SEC-3416
SEC-3418
SEC-3424
SEC-3425
SEC-3426
SEC-3427
SEC-3428
SEC-3429
SEC-3430
SEC-3431
SEC-3432
SEC-3434
UCR-3313
837-14778-91
SEC-3436

350-5900
370-5251
280-5124-04
280-5275-SR10
280-7801
601-0460
000-P00308-W
012-P00306
028-P00310-P
060-F00300
060-S00300
000-P00308
065-E00250
065-E00300
068-441616
000-P00314-W
000-P00308-S
000-F00306

SEC-60016
SEC-60017

DESCRIPTION NOTE

ARM MECHA BRKT
ARM CTRL BRKT L
ARM CTRL BRKT R
ARM HOLDER
ARM FIX BASE
ARM FIX BUTTON
ARM M

STOPPER BRKT
ARM STOPPER
ARM ADJ SHAFT
ADJ LATCH
MECHA MASK
ARM ADJ SPRING
ARM FIX SPRING
ARM TORSION L
ARM TORSION R
SHOVEL W30

ARM SHAFT

ARM MOTOR DRV BD
DRIVER GUARD

STEP MOTOR P43LG

PHOTO INTERRUPTER KI1301-BB
NYLON CLAMP NKO04

CORD CLAMP SR10

MINI LOCKING SADDLE LWSM-0605
PLASTIC TIE BELT 100 M/M

M SCR PH W/FS M3x8

TAP SCR #2 PH 3x6

SET SCR PH CUP P M3x10

FLT WSHR M3

SPR WSHR M3

M SCR PH M3x8

E RING 2.5MM

E RING 3MM

FLT WSHR 4.4-16%1.6

M SCR PH W/FS M3x14

M SCR PH W/S M3x8

M SCR FH M3x6

WH CURL CORD
WH UFO SENSOR

http://op.sega.jp/
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S )

REOHREBEFHICERLTWA VA Y—AZ—D— FIZUTDEY TT,

CODE WIRE COLOR
10 RED
20 BLUE
30 YELLOW
40 GREEN
50 WHITE
70 ORANGE
80 BLACK
20 GRAY
A PINK
B SKYBLUE
C BROWN
D PURPLE
E LIGHT GREEN

7 1. CODE D—Dfih 0 THEWSFEIF T DAL ME —DAIHR/INA ZIVDBEBVET,

<BI> 51 e WHITE /" RED

RED WHITE

7 2. WIRE COLOR CODE DI D XFI&. WIREDAKEZEERT,

U AWG16
K AWG18
L : AWG20
L AWG22
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